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From now until 31 August 2024, additional 
coach service runs every 15 minutes on 
Friday to Sunday from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
Please note the shift schedule as highlighted.

即日起至2024年8月31日，逢星期五至日上午
11時至下午4時，免費穿梭巴士服務將增加至
每15分鐘一班。請留意已標記的班次時間。
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Departure from Ocean Park
MTR Station (Exit B)

由海洋公園站開出 (B出口)

Complimentary coach service is available 
between the hotel and Ocean Park MTR 
station from 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. daily, 
on a first-come, first-served basis. 

Please proceed to Exit B at Ocean Park MTR 
Station and take the escalator or staircase 
down to the hotel coach station. 

Shuttle bus service may be suspended due to 
inclement weather conditions. For enquiries, 
please contact our Concierge team for more 
details.

酒店每天早上8時至晚上11時提供往返酒店及
海洋公園地鐵站的免費穿梭巴士服務，先到
先得。

請前往海洋公園港鐵站B出口乘搭自動扶手
電梯或從樓梯前往酒店穿梭巴士站。

穿梭巴士服務可能於惡劣天氣情況下暫停，
服務詳情請向禮賓部查詢。

Departure from the Hotel
由酒店開出

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00  p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30  p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

10:00 p.m.

10:30 p.m.

11:00 p.m.


