# Complimentary coach service is available between the hotel and Ocean Park MTR station from 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. daily, on a first-come, first-served basis.

Please proceed to Exit B at Ocean Park MTR Station and take the escalator or staircase down to the hotel coach station.

Shuttle bus service may be suspended due to inclement weather conditions. For enquiries, please contact our Concierge team for more details.

酒店每天早上8時至晚上II時提供往返酒店及海洋公園地鐵站的免費穿梭巴士服務,先到 先得。

請前往海洋公園港鐵站B出口乘搭自動扶手電梯或從樓梯前往酒店穿梭巴士站。

穿梭巴士服務可能於惡劣天氣情況下暫停,服務詳情請向禮賓部查詢。

From now until 31 August 2024, additional coach service runs every 15 minutes on Friday to Sunday from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Please note the shift schedule as highlighted.

即日起至2024年8月31日, 逢星期五至日上午 11時至下午4時, 免費穿梭巴士服務將增加至 每15分鐘一班。請留意已標記的班次時間。

### THE FULLERTON

#### OCEAN PARK HOTEL

## Departure from Ocean Park MTR Station (Exit B) 由海洋公園站開出 (B出口)

8:00	a.m.	1:30	p.m.	7:00	p.m.
8:30	a.m.	1:45	p.m.	7:30	p.m.
9:00	a.m.	2:00	p.m.	8:00	p.m.
9:30	a.m.	2:15	p.m.	8:30	p.m.
10:00	a.m.	2:30	p.m.	9:00	p.m.
10:30	a.m.	2:45	p.m.	9:30	p.m.
11:00	a.m.	3:00	p.m.	10:00	p.m.
11:15	a.m.	3:15	p.m.	10:30	p.m.
11:30	a.m.	3:30	p.m.	11:00	p.m.
11:45	a.m.	3:45	p.m.		
12:00	p.m.	4:00	p.m.		
12:15	p.m.	4:30	p.m.		
12:30	p.m.	5:00	p.m.		
12:45	p.m.	5:30	p.m.		
1:00	p.m.	6:00	p.m.		
1:15	p.m.	6:30	p.m.		

### Departure from the Hotel 由酒店開出

8:00	a.m.	1:30	p.m.	7:00	p.m.
8:30	a.m.	1:45	p.m.	7:30	p.m.
9:00	a.m.	2:00	p.m.	8:00	p.m.
9:30	a.m.	2:15	p.m.	8:30	p.m.
10:00	a.m.	2:30	p.m.	9:00	p.m.
10:30	a.m.	2:45	p.m.	9:30	p.m.
11:00	a.m.	3:00	p.m.	10:00	p.m.
11:15	a.m.	3:15	p.m.	10:30	p.m.
11:30	a.m.	3:30	p.m.	11:00	p.m.
11:45	a.m.	3:45	p.m.		
12:00	p.m.	4:00	p.m.		
12:15	p.m.	4:30	p.m.		
12:30	p.m.	5:00	p.m.		
12:45	p.m.	5:30	p.m.		
1:00	p.m.	6:00	p.m.		
1:15	p.m.	6:30	p.m.		